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Financing integrated Healthcare in Louisiana                   As of: August 29. 2011 
 

CPT Code 

Diagnostic 
Code 

Federally Qualified Health Centers (FQHC) 

Medicare State Medicaid 

Paid? Credentials Paid? Code Credentials Comments 

E 
&

 M
 C

o
d

e
s 

99201-99205 
New Pt 

May be used 
only with 
physical 
health 
diagnosis 

 
Yes 

 
MD, PA, ANP 

Y T1015 MD, PA, CNP  

99211-99215 
Est. Pt 
 
 

 
 
 
Yes 

Y T1015 MD, PA, CNP  

         

H
e

al
th

 a
n

d
 B

e
h

av
io

r 
(H

A
B

I)
 

96150 
Assessment 

Services are 
secondary to 
a physical 
health 
diagnosis 

  
Yes 

Non-physician mental 
health practitioners 
 
Psychologist only at this 
time; excludes CSW 

Y T1015 MD, PA, CNP, 
Psychologist, 
LCSW 

 

96151 
Reassessment 

 
Yes 

Y T1015 MD, PA, CNP, 
Psychologist,  

 

96152 
Individual  Int. 

Yes 
 

Y T1015 MD, PA, CNP, 
Psychologist, 
LCSW 

 

96153 
Group Int. 

 
Yes 

Y    

96154 
Family + 
Patient 

 
Yes 

Y    

96155 
Family w/o Pt 

 
No 

Y    

         

Te
le

m
e

d
ic

in
e

 

90801- Assess/ 
Psych.Eval 

  
Yes 

-Physician 
-Nurse Practitioner 
-Physician Assistant 
-Clinical Nurse Specialist 
-Clinical psychologist* 
-Clinical social worker* 
 
*Cannot bill for 
psychotherapy services 
that include medical 
evaluation and 
management services 
under Medicare.  May 
not bill or receive 
payment for: 
90805, 90807, and 
90809. 

Y T1015 MD, PA, CNP Telemedicine to 
be coded using 
GT;  however, 
state staff 
indicate no one 
is doing 
telemedicine in 
LA;  use CPT 
code 

90804 -09   Yes y T1015 MD, PA, CNP Use CPT code 

90862 
Med Mgmt 

  
Yes 

y T1015 MD, DO, within 
scope of 
practice;  MD, 
DO board 
eligible/certified 
psychiatrists, 
APRN CNS, or 
NP operating 
under a board 
eligible/certified 
psychiatrist 

Use CPT code 

99201 – 99205 
New Pt 

  
Yes 

y T1015 MD, PA, CNP, 
Psychologist, 
LCSW 

Use CPT code 

99211 -99215 
Est. Pt. 

 Yes y T1015 MD, PA, CNP, 
Psychologist, 

Use CPT code 
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LCSW 

99241-99245  No
1
 y T1015 MD, PA, CNP, 

Psychologist, 
LCSW 

Use CPT code 

99251 -99255  No y T1015 MD, PA, CNP, 
Psychologist, 
LCSW 

Use CPT code 

F-U Inpt Consul 
- limited 

  
Yes 

    

F-U Inpt Consul 
– intermediate 

  
Yes 

    

F-U Inpt - 
Complex 

  
Yes 

    

Initial 30 min  Yes     

Initial 50 min  Yes     

Initial 70 min  Yes     

Facility Fee  Yes     

         

Su
b

st
an

ce
 A

b
u

se
 C

o
d

e
s 

90804 – 90815    
Yes 

Physicians and non-
physicians such as 
clinical social worker, & 
clinical psychologists 
licensed by the state 

Y T1015 MD, PA, CNP, 
Psychologist, 
LCSW 

Use CPT code 

90847,90853, 
90857 

  
Yes 

Y T1015 MD, PA, CNP, 
Psychologist, 
LCSW 

Use CPT code 

AOD Assess  Yes      

BH Screening   Yes      

BH Counseling  Yes      

AOD Group  Yes      

IOP Services  No      

         

M
e

n
ta

l H
e

al
th

 

90801 -90815 Used with 
BH Diagnosis 
Codes 

 
Yes 

Physicians and non-
physicians, such as 
clinical social workers & 
clinical psychologists 
licensed by the state 

Y T1015 MD, PA, CNP, 
Psychologist, 
LCSW 

90801 and 
90802 MD, PA, 
CNP only 

90847, 90853, 
90857,90772, 
90862,90865, 
90887, 96101 

 
Yes 

Y T1015 MD, PA, CNP, 
Psychologist, 
LCSW 

NOT 90772, 
90865, 90887 

BH Coun&Ther  
Yes 

 N    

MH Assess  
Yes 

 N    

Crisis Stab. No
2
  N    

Two Services in One Day Billable at the FQHC? NO, subsequent illness or injury only 

         

C
as

e
 M

gm
t 

  No  N    

 

                                                             
1
 Medicare Manual Update, Publication 100-04 notes that CPT 99241-99245 has been discontinued effective 1/1/10.  These codes are to be replaced by CPT 99201-

99215.  Likewise, CPT 99251-99255 has been replaced by G0425-G0427. 

2
 No separate billing code for crisis stabilization services, however, Medicare does permit a psychiatrist to bill for extended  appointments under other CPT codes. 
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CPT Code 

Diagnostic 
Code 

Community Mental Health Centers (CMHC)  see NOTE BELOW 

Medicare State Medicaid 

Paid? Credentials Paid? Code Credentials Comments 

E 
&

 M
 C

o
d

e
s 

99201-99205 
New Pt 

Used only 
with physical 
health 
diagnosis 

      

99211-99215 
Est. Pt 
 
 

     

         

H
e

al
th

 a
n

d
 B

e
h

av
io

r 
(H

A
B

I)
 

96150 
Assessment 

Services are 
secondary to 
a physical 
health 
diagnosis 

 
No 

Non-physician mental 
health practitioners 
 
Psychologist only at this 
time; excludes CSW 

N    

96151 
Reassessment 

 
No 

N    

96152 
Individual  Int. 

 
No 

N    

96153 
Group Int. 

 
No 

N    

96154 
Family + 
Patient 

 
No 

N    

96155 
Family w/o Pt 

 
No 

N    

         

Te
le

m
e

d
ic

in
e

 

90801- Assess/ 
Psych.Eval 

  
Yes 

 
-Physician 
-Nurse Practitioner 
-Physician Assistant 
-Clinical Nurse Specialist 
-Clinical psychologist* 
-Clinical social worker* 
 
*Cannot bill for 
psychotherapy services 
that include medical 
evaluation and 
management services 
under Medicare.  May 
not bill or receive 
payment for: 
90805, 90807, and 
90809. 
 
Note:  When a CMHC 
serves as an originating 
site, the originating site 
facility fee does not 
count toward the 
number of services used 
to determine payment 
for partial 
hospitalization services. 

Y H0031 Psychiatrist 
 
APRN, CNS 

Telemedicine to 
be coded using 
GT;  however, 
state staff 
indicate no one 
is doing 
telemedicine in 
LA 

90804 -09  Yes N    

90862 
Med Mgmt 

 Yes N    

99201 – 99205 
New Pt 

 Yes N    

99211 -99215 
Est. Pt. 

 Yes N    

99241-99245  No N    

99251 -99255  No N    

F-U Inpt Consul 
- limited 

  
Yes 

N    

F-U Inpt Consul 
– intermediate 

  
Yes 

N    

F-U Inpt - 
Complex 

  
Yes 

N    

Initial 30 min  Yes N    

Initial 50 min  Yes N    

Initial 70 min  Yes N    

Facility Fee  Yes N    

         

Su
b

st
an

ce
 A

b
u

se
 C

o
d

e
s 

90804 – 90815    
Yes 

Physicians and non-
physicians such as 
clinical social worker, & 
clinical psychologists 
licensed by the state 

Y H0031 Requires face to 
face by 
Psychiatrist, 
Licensed Mental 
Health 
Professional 
(LMHP) can do 
assessment;  
APRN, CNS, or 
NP can do initial 
assessment but 
must obtain 
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psychiatrist’s 
signature 

90847,90853, 
90857 

  
Yes 

Y H0004 MHP. MHP 
under 
supervision of 
LMHP 

 

AOD Assess   
Yes 

 Y H0031 Requires face to 
face by 
Psychiatrist, 
Licensed Mental 
Health 
Professional 
(LMHP) can do 
assessment;  
APRN, CNS, or 
NP can do initial 
assessment but 
must obtain 
psychiatrist’s 
signature 

 

BH Screening    
Yes 

 N   Screening for 
medical 
necessity is 
required, but no 
discrete service 
code.  See 
90801, 90802, 
and Assessment 
service 

BH Counseling   
Yes 

 Y H0004 
(HQ, HR, 
and HS) 

LMHP. MHP 
under 
supervision of 
LMHP 

Co-occurring dx 
required 

AOD Group   
Yes 

 Y H004 HQ LMHP. MHP 
under 
supervision of 
LMHP 

 

IOP Services   
No 

 N    

         

M
e

n
ta

l H
e

al
th

 

90801 -90819  Yes Physicians, CSW’s, 
clinical nurse 
practitioners, clinical 
nurse specialists, and 
psychologists licensed 
by States 

Y H0031 Requires face to 
face by 
Psychiatrist, 
Licensed Mental 
Health 
Professional 
(LMHP) can do 
assessment;  
APRN, CNS, or 
NP can do initial 
assessment but 
must obtain 
psychiatrist’s 
signature 

 

90821 -90824 Yes N    

90826 -90829 Yes N    

98045,90847, 
90853,90857, 
90865,96101 

Yes Y H0004  
(HQ, HR, 
and HS) 

LMHP. MHP 
under 
supervision of 
LMHP 

Not 90845, 
96101,  

         

C
as

e
 M

gm
t 

    Y H2014 
H2015 

LMHP, MHP or 
MHS under the 
supervision of 
an LMHP.  

Community 
Support Service 
under 
Rehabilitation 
Option 
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NOTE:  Louisiana has selected Magellan to manage its MH and SA services.  Louisiana has a 1915b waiver application changing 

covered rehabilitation option services, including additions for substance abuse.  Data above reflects current coverage as described in 

official and publish provider manuals at www.la.gov.  See also http://new.dhh.louisiana.gov/index.cfm/page/538 for 1915b details.  

 
LMHP includes:  Physicians (Psychiatrists), Medical Psychologists, Licensed Psychologists, LCSW, LPC, Licensed Addictions 

Counselors (LAC), LMFTs, APRN all of whom must practice within scope  

 

Unlicensed includes Mental Health Specialist working under supervision of an LMHP.  

 

 

Sources 

 

http://www.lamedicaid.com/provweb1/fee_schedules/feeschedulesindex.htm 

http://www.lamedicaid.com/provweb1/billing_information/medicaid_billing_index.htm 

http://www.lamedicaid.com/provweb1/Providermanuals/Intro_Page.aspx 
http://new.dhh.louisiana.gov/assets/docs/BehavioralHealth/publications/CSOC/Doucments/TN_11-

13_1915i_Adult_Behavioral_Health_Services.pdf 

 

http://new.dhh.louisiana.gov/assets/docs/BehavioralHealth/publications/CSOC/Doucments/LABHPBasicProviderRequire.pdf 

 

Louisiana MMIS Mental Health Rehabilitation Services Fee Schedule  

Louisiana Federally Qualified Health Centers Provider Manual 

Louisiana Mental Health Rehabilitation Services Provider Manual 

Louisiana Department of Health and Hospitals Medicaid Services Chart July 2011 

 
 
 

http://www.la.gov/
http://new.dhh.louisiana.gov/index.cfm/page/538
http://www.lamedicaid.com/provweb1/fee_schedules/feeschedulesindex.htm
http://www.lamedicaid.com/provweb1/billing_information/medicaid_billing_index.htm
http://www.lamedicaid.com/provweb1/Providermanuals/Intro_Page.aspx
http://new.dhh.louisiana.gov/assets/docs/BehavioralHealth/publications/CSOC/Doucments/TN_11-13_1915i_Adult_Behavioral_Health_Services.pdf
http://new.dhh.louisiana.gov/assets/docs/BehavioralHealth/publications/CSOC/Doucments/TN_11-13_1915i_Adult_Behavioral_Health_Services.pdf
http://new.dhh.louisiana.gov/assets/docs/BehavioralHealth/publications/CSOC/Doucments/LABHPBasicProviderRequire.pdf

